



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main - PO Box 1708

Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mtvernon.com

618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

# PUBLIC HEARING

City of Mt. Vernon
Public Hearing – DCEO Grant Application
City Hall – 1100 Main St.

Facebook Live: https://www.facebook.com/MtVernonIL/

Monday, July 19, 2021 6:30 p.m.

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

City of Mt. Vernon
Public Hearing – Downstate Small Business Grant Closing
City Hall – 1100 Main St.

Facebook Live: https://www.facebook.com/MtVernonIL/

Monday, July 19, 2021 6:45 p.m.

### **AGENDA**

City of Mt. Vernon
Regular City Council Meeting
City Hall – 1100 Main St.

Facebook Live: https://www.facebook.com/MtVernonIL/

Monday, July 19, 2021 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Presentation of Journals for the July 6, 2021 Regular City Council Meeting.
- 6. Visitors/Citizen Request/Addresses from the Audience.

#### **Public Forum Rules of Participation**

Participants wishing to address the City Council on matters listed on the agenda or on any other matter directly relevant to the business of the City of Mt. Vernon shall do so during the Public Participation portion of the agenda. Each person wishing to speak during the Public Participation portion shall sign a Speaker's List at the meeting prior to the start of the meeting providing his/her name and the topic to be discussed. Speakers will be recognized by the Mayor in the order the speaker's name appears on the Speaker's List. Public participation portion of the meeting shall be limited to five (5) minutes per person. All participants are expected to exercise common courtesy and follow any rules of order established or announced by the Mayor and/or City Council.

7. Approval of Consolidated Vouchers for Accounts Payable.

### 8. BIDS & QUOTES

- 8-A Bid results for the roof replacement at Station #4 on S. 42<sup>nd</sup> Street
- 8-B Bid results for the demolition of 30 properties
- 8-C Bid results for 2 single-axle dump trucks

### 9. CITY MANAGER

- 9-A Approval of subdivision preliminary and final consolidated plat; Broc Hardiek, 14853 N. Loyola Road
- 9-B Presentation of the new police department project status
- 9-C Street closure request 29<sup>th</sup> Street from Jones Street to Veterans Memorial Drive on Saturday, July 24<sup>th</sup>, 2021 from 9 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. for a food distribution event Requesting Party: West Side Baptist Church

#### 10. CITY ATTORNEY

- 10-A Ordinance approving rezoning of property at 14853 N Loyola Road from A-G, general agriculture to R-1, low density residential for the purpose of sub-dividing 6.1 acres for residential use Petitioning Party: Broc Hardiek
- 10-B Resolution naming new road running between Potomac Blvd. and Davidson Ave.
- 10-C Resolution to approve an agreement with Chastain & Associates for the design of traffic signals at S. 45<sup>th</sup> Street and Veterans Memorial Drive
- 10-D Resolution to approve a Pipeline Crossing Agreement between Union Pacific Railroad and the City of Mt. Vernon for the railroad crossing at Opdyke Ave.
- 10-E Resolution to approve a Pipeline Crossing Agreement between Union Pacific Railroad and the City of Mt. Vernon for the railroad crossing at Shawnee St.
- 10-F Resolution of support and commitment of local funds in conjunction with an Illinois Community Development Block Grant
- 10-G Resolution permitting leaf burning due to special circumstance

#### 11. MAYOR

- 12. CITY COUNCIL
- 13. VISITORS/CITIZEN REQUEST/ADDRESS FROM THE AUDIENCE
- 14. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 15. ADJOURNMENT